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N o . 651. T H E C U S T O M S LAW. 
CAP. 292 AND LAWS 5 OF 1952, 19 OF 1953 AND 27 OF 1953. 

ORDER IN C O U N C I L No. 2655 
MADE UNDER SECTION 52. 

A. B. WRIGHT, 
Governor. 

Cap. 292 In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 52 of the Customs 
5 of 1952 L a W j l} the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby 

27 rfl'll order as fol lows- . -
i . This Order may be cited as the Motor Vehicles (Importation) 

Prohibition Order, 1953. 
2. The importation into the Colony of any motor vehicle— 

(a) the extreme width of which exceeds 7 feet 6 inches ; 
(b) the extreme length of which exceeds 24 feet; or 
(c) the turning circle of which exceeds 60 feet in diameter ; 

is prohibited save with a licence under the hand of the Colonial Secretary 
and subject to such terms and conditions as may be specified in such 
licence. 

Gazettes: 3. The Motor Lorries (Importation) Prohibition Orders, 1952 and 1953, 
Suppl. No. 3: a r e hereby revoked. 

6.2.1952 J 

28.5.1953 
Made this 15th day of December, 1953. 

A. S. ALDRIDGE, 

(M.P. 590/49/A/4.) Clerk of the Executive Council. 

No. 652. T H E POST O F F I C E LAW. 
CAP. 281 

ORDER IN C O U N C I L No. 2656 

MADE UNDER SECTION 7. 

A. B. WRIGHT, 
Governor. 

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 7 of the Post Office 
Law, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby 
order as follows :—· 

1. This Order may be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) 
^ (Amendment) Order, 1953, and shall be read as one with the Parcels Post 

Supplement ( R a t e s o f Postage) Order, 1953 (hereinafter referred to as " the principal 
No. 3 : Order ") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as 
9.7.1953. the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Orders, 1953. 

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the 
άι', ;.L-;i. ;·Λανίϊο,-:ι of the entries relating to the countries shown in the 
Schedule hereto and the substitution therefor of the entries relating to the 
same countries set out in the Schedule hereto. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1954. 



Country of Destination 

Azores 

Gambia . . . s 

Gold Coast Colony (in
cluding Ashanti and the 
Northern Territories) 

Hayti 

Iceland 

Nigeria 

Seychelles 

Sierra Leone 
1 

London 

)> 

>> 

>> 

>> 

>l 

Μ 

>> 
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SCHEDULE 

Rates of postage for parcels 
not exceeding 

2 lb. · 
s. p . 

58 

4.6 

4.8 

6.6 

6.4 

54 

54 

' 56 

3 lb. 
s. p. 

5.8 

4.6 

4.8 

6.6 

6.4 

54 

54 

56 

7 lb. 
s. p . 

9.0 

8.2 

8.5 

11.7 

95 

9.0 

95 

9.2 

11 lb. 
s. p. 

13.2 

12.2 

12.5 

18.5 

!35 

13.2 

H5 

13.5 1 
1 

22 lb. 
S. p. 

23.2 

I9.O 

ΐ9·5 

32.2 

22.7 

20.2 

245 

20.5 

1 

No. of 
Customs 
Declara

tions 
required 

2 

A 

A 

3 

2 

A 

A 

A 

(M.P. 526/49/2·) 

No. 653. 

Ordered this 21st day of December, 1953. 
A. S. ALDRIDGE, 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

THE POST OFFICE LAW 
CAP. 281. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2657 
MADE UNDER SECTION 7. 

Α. B. WRIGHT, 
Governor. 

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 7 of the Post Office 
Law, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby Cap. 281 
order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Air Mail Rate of Postage) 
Order (No. 2) 1953. 

2. There shall be charged a combined Postage and Air fee, in addition to 
late and/or registration fees, at the rates set forth in the third, fourth, fifth and . 
sixth columns of the Schedule hereto, on letters, postcards, second class 
mail and newspapers, and a combined Postage and Air fee at the rate set 
forth in the seventh column of the said Schedule on air parcels, intended 
for transmission by air mail to any of the countries of destination enumerated 
in the first column of the said Schedule, through the route set out in the 
second column thereof opposite each country. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, Gazette: 
1954, and thereupon the Post Office (Air Mail Rate of Postage) Order, | ffl'$°'3: 

1953, shall be cancelled. 


