No. 651.

THE CUSTOMS LAW.

CAP. 292 AND LAWS 5 OF 1952, 19 OF 1953 AND 27 OF 1953.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2655 MADE UNDER SECTION 52.

A. B. WRIGHT, Governor.

Cap. 292 5 of 1952 19 of 1953 27 of 1953

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 52 of the Customs Law, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order as follows :-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Motor Vehicles (Importation) Prohibition Order, 1953.
 - 2. The importation into the Colony of any motor vehicle-
 - (a) the extreme width of which exceeds 7 feet 6 inches;
 - (b) the extreme length of which exceeds 24 feet; or
- (c) the turning circle of which exceeds 60 feet in diameter; is prohibited save with a licence under the hand of the Colonial Secretary and subject to such terms and conditions as may be specified in such

Gazettes: 6.2.1952 28.5.1953

3. The Motor Lorries (Importation) Prohibition Orders, 1952 and 1953, Suppl. No. 3: are hereby revoked.

Made this 15th day of December, 1953.

A. S. ALDRIDGE,

(M.P. 590/49/A/4.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 652.

THE POST OFFICE LAW.

CAP. 281

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2656

MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

A. ·B. Wright,

Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 7 of the Post Office Law, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order as follows:--

Gazette: Supplement No. 3: 9.7.1953.

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) (Amendment) Order, 1953, and shall be read as one with the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Order, 1953 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order ") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Orders, 1953.
- 2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the del don therefrom of the entries relating to the countries shown in the Schedule hereto and the substitution therefor of the entries relating to the same countries set out in the Schedule hereto.
 - 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1954.

SCHEDULE

Country of Destination	Route	Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding					No. of Customs
Country of Destination		2 lb. s. p.	3 tb. s. p.	7 lb. s. p.	11 lb. s. p.	22 lb. s. p.	Declara- tions required
Azores, .	London	5.8	5.8	9.0	13.2	23.2	2
Gambia	,,	4.6	4.6	8.2	12.2	19.0	A
Gold Coast Colony (in cluding Ashanti and the		. 0	. 0	0 -			Δ.
Northern Territories)	,,	4.8	4.8	8.5	12.5	19.5	A
Hayti	,,	6.6	6.6	11.7	18.5	32.2	3
Iceland	,,	6.4	6.4	9.5	13.5	22.7	2
Nigeria	,,	5.4	5.4	9.0	13.2	20.2	A
Seychelles	,,	5.4	5.4	9.5	14.5	24.5	A
Sierra Leone	,,	5.6	5.6	9.2	13.5	20.5	A
	1 1						

Ordered this 21st day of December, 1953.

A. S. Aldridge, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(M.P. 526/49/2.)

No. 653.

THE POST OFFICE LAW

CAP. 281.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2657

MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

A. B. WRIGHT,

Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 7 of the Post Office Law, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby Cap. 281 order as follows:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Air Mail Rate of Postage) Order (No. 2) 1953.
- 2. There shall be charged a combined Postage and Air fee, in addition to late and/or registration fees, at the rates set forth in the third, fourth, fifth and sixth columns of the Schedule hereto, on letters, postcards, second class mail and newspapers, and a combined Postage and Air fee at the rate set forth in the seventh column of the said Schedule on air parcels, intended for transmission by air mail to any of the countries of destination enumerated in the first column of the said Schedule, through the route set out in the second column thereof opposite each country.
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, Gazette: 1954, and thereupon the Post Office (Air Mail Rate of Postage) Order, 9.4.1953 1953, shall be cancelled.